
NOVICE FINALISTS Speakers

place first name last name school judge 1 judge 2 judge 3 judge 4 parli judge 1 judge 2 parli total
10th Dylan Yardley Desert hills 3.2 2.2 7.2 11.3 4.1 13.4 10.3 11.3 63
9th Joseph Day Herriman 5.1 6.1 2.2 3.2 7.2 8.2 13.3 15.4 60.7
8th Tate Anderson Olympus 6.3 5.2 9.3 12.4 3.2 7.2 1.1 4.2 48.9
7th Brynn Cutler Green Canyon 3.2 4.2 12.2 6.2 3.2 6.1 6.2 5.2 46.5
6th Aya Aitachmad Hillcrest 6.3 7.2 1.2 5.2 2.2 4.1 7.2 8.2 41.6
5th Sona Kannan Hillcrest 4.2 1.1 8.2 4.2 6.1 2.1 5.2 6.2 37.3
4th Priyanka Mathews Hillcrest 5.3 2.5 2.2 4.2 4.2 3.1 8.1 3.1 32.7
3rd Matthew Curtis Brighton 2.1 3.2 1.2 1.1 2.1 9.3 3.2 7.2 29.4
2nd Yarsh Acharya Hillcrest 1.1 4.1 5.2 5.2 1.1 5.2 4.2 2.2 28.3
1st Joseph Coleman Copper Hills 1.2 3.2 4.2 8.3 1.1 1.1 2.1 1.1 22.3



last name first name school judge 1 judge 2 judge 3 judge 4
Coleman Joseph Copper Hills 1.2 3.2 4.2 8.3
Acharya Yarsh Hillcrest 1.1 4.1 5.2 5.2
Curtis Matthew Brighton 2.1 3.2 1.2 1.1
Mathews Priyanka Hillcrest 5.3 2.5 2.2 4.2
Kannan Sona Hillcrest 4.2 1.1 8.2 4.2
Aitachmad Aya Hillcrest 6.3 7.2 1.2 5.2
Cutler Brynn Green Canyon 3.2 4.2 12.2 6.2
Anderson Tate Olympus 6.3 5.2 9.3 12.4
Day Joseph Herriman 5.1 6.1 2.2 3.2
Yardley Dylan Desert hills 3.2 2.2 7.2 11.3
Brummer Quin Logan 4.3 1.2 10.2 10.3
Burbige Spencer Desert Hills 11.3 10.3 3.2 1.1
Young Samantha Herriman 9.2 13.4 3.3 2.1
Murray Reed Park City 13.3 11.2 4.2 6.3
Valasquez Tianalei Logan 8.3 5.2 5.1 11.3
Mason Damien Jordan 10.3 9.3 6.3 7.2



parli judge 1 judge 2 parli total
1.1 1.1 2.1 1.1 22.3
1.1 5.2 4.2 2.2 28.3
2.1 9.3 3.2 7.2 29.4
4.2 3.1 8.1 3.1 32.7
6.1 2.1 5.2 6.2 37.3
2.2 4.1 7.2 8.2 41.6
3.2 6.1 6.2 5.2 46.5
3.2 7.2 1.1 4.2 48.9
7.2 8.2 13.3 15.4 60.7
4.1 13.4 10.3 11.3 63
6.2 12.3 12.3 9.3 66.1
9.3 13.2 9.2 10.3 67.9
9.2 10.1 11.2 14.4 72.9
5.2 11.3 12.3 13.3 77.1
5.3 13.4 13.4 16.4 78.4
7.3 13.3 13.3 12.3 79.3



last name first name school judge 1 judge 2 judge 3 judge 4 parli total 
Curtis Matthew Brighton 2.1 3.2 1.2 1.1 2.1 9.7
Acharya Yarsh Hillcrest 1.1 4.1 5.2 5.2 1.1 16.7
Day Joseph Herriman 5.1 6.1 2.2 3.2 7.2 23.8
Kannan Sona Hillcrest 4.2 1.1 8.2 4.2 6.1 23.8
Yardley Dylan Desert hills 3.2 2.2 7.2 11.3 4.1 28
Anderson Tate Olympus 6.3 5.2 9.3 12.4 3.2 36.4
Young Samantha Herriman 9.2 13.4 3.3 2.1 9.2 37.2
Murray Reed Park City 13.3 11.2 4.2 6.3 5.2 40.2
Lopez Samari Jordan 8.2 10.2 10.3 7.3 8.2 44.2
Busjahn Renee Copper HIlls 7.1 7.2 13.3 9.3 10.1 47
Morgan Nathan Jordan 13.4 13.4 6.2 8.2 11.2 52.4
Brovdi Carl Jordan 10.3 8.2 13.3 13.4 12.2 57.4
Geisler Cole Woodscross 12.3 9.3 13.3 13.4 13.2 61.5
Ostler Kelton Jordan 13.4 13.4 11.3 10.4 14.2 62.7
Johnson Ian Logan 13.3 12.3 13.3 13.4 15.2 67.5
Mcdadov Meyral Jordan 13.3 13.3 13.3 13.4 16.3 69.6
Lopez Mariangel Brighton 13.3 13.4 12.3 13.4 17.3 69.7
Memita Dawn Olympus 11.3 13.4 13.3 13.4 18.4 69.8



last name first name school judge 1 judge 2 judge 3 judge 4 parli total
Coleman Joseph Copper Hills 1.2 3.2 4.2 8.3 1.1 18
Mathews Priyanka Hillcrest 5.3 2.5 2.2 4.2 4.2 18.4
Aitachmad Aya Hillcrest 6.3 7.2 1.2 5.2 2.2 22.1
Cutler Brynn Green Canyon 3.2 4.2 12.2 6.2 3.2 29
Brummer Quin Logan 4.3 1.2 10.2 10.3 6.2 32.2
Burbige Spencer Desert Hills 11.3 10.3 3.2 1.1 9.3 35.2
Valasquez Tianalei Logan 8.3 5.2 5.1 11.3 5.3 35.2
Mason Damien Jordan 10.3 9.3 6.3 7.2 7.3 40.4
Brower Elizabeth Herriman 2.2 6.3 13.4 13.4 8.3 43.6
Holbrook Hailey Woodscross 13.4 13.4 8.3 2.1 14.3 51.5
Elher Spencer Brighton 13.4 13.4 11.2 3.1 13.3 54.4
Earnhart Rylan North Ridge 9.3 8.3 13.4 12.3 11.3 54.6
Corrigon Kamen Jordan 13.4 13.4 9.2 9.3 10.3 55.6
Taylor Brayton Jordan 13.4 13.4 7.2 13.4 12.3 59.7
Watanabe Ryan Olympus 7.3 11.3 13.4 13.4 16.3 61.7
Francom Oleiah Jordan 12.4 12.4 13.4 13.4 17.3 68.9
Hansen Collin Jordan 13.4 13.4 13.4 13.4 15.4 69
Kazmar Zakray Farmington 20.9 20.9 20.9 20.9 20.9 104.5



NOVICE SWEEPSTAKES CONGRESS PLACINGS
last name first name school judge 1 judge 2 judge 3 judge 4 parli total

Curtis Matthew Brighton 2.1 3.2 1.2 1.1 2.1 9.7
Acharya Yarsh Hillcrest 1.1 4.1 5.2 5.2 1.1 16.7
Coleman Joseph Copper Hills 1.2 3.2 4.2 8.3 1.1 18
Mathews Priyanka Hillcrest 5.3 2.5 2.2 4.2 4.2 18.4
Aitachmad Aya Hillcrest 6.3 7.2 1.2 5.2 2.2 22.1
Day Joseph Herriman 5.1 6.1 2.2 3.2 7.2 23.8
Kannan Sona Hillcrest 4.2 1.1 8.2 4.2 6.1 23.8
Yardley Dylan Desert hills 3.2 2.2 7.2 11.3 4.1 28
Cutler Brynn Green Canyon 3.2 4.2 12.2 6.2 3.2 29

Brummer Quin Logan 4.3 1.2 10.2 10.3 6.2 32.2
Burbige Spencer Desert Hills 11.3 10.3 3.2 1.1 9.3 35.2
Valasquez Tianalei Logan 8.3 5.2 5.1 11.3 5.3 35.2
Anderson Tate Olympus 6.3 5.2 9.3 12.4 3.2 36.4
Young Samantha Herriman 9.2 13.4 3.3 2.1 9.2 37.2
Murray Reed Park City 13.3 11.2 4.2 6.3 5.2 40.2
Mason Damien Jordan 10.3 9.3 6.3 7.2 7.3 40.4
Brower Elizabeth Herriman 2.2 6.3 13.4 13.4 8.3 43.6
Lopez Samari Jordan 8.2 10.2 10.3 7.3 8.2 44.2

Busjahn Renee Copper HIlls 7.1 7.2 13.3 9.3 10.1 47
Holbrook Hailey Woodscross 13.4 13.4 8.3 2.1 14.3 51.5
Morgan Nathan Jordan 13.4 13.4 6.2 8.2 11.2 52.4
Elher Spencer Brighton 13.4 13.4 11.2 3.1 13.3 54.4
Earnhart Rylan North Ridge 9.3 8.3 13.4 12.3 11.3 54.6
Corrigon Kamen Jordan 13.4 13.4 9.2 9.3 10.3 55.6
Brovdi Carl Jordan 10.3 8.2 13.3 13.4 12.2 57.4
Taylor Brayton Jordan 13.4 13.4 7.2 13.4 12.3 59.7
Geisler Cole Woodscross 12.3 9.3 13.3 13.4 13.2 61.5

Watanabe Ryan Olympus 7.3 11.3 13.4 13.4 16.3 61.7
Ostler Kelton Jordan 13.4 13.4 11.3 10.4 14.2 62.7
Johnson Ian Logan 13.3 12.3 13.3 13.4 15.2 67.5
Francom Oleiah Jordan 12.4 12.4 13.4 13.4 17.3 68.9
Hansen Collin Jordan 13.4 13.4 13.4 13.4 15.4 69



Mcdadov Meyral Jordan 13.3 13.3 13.3 13.4 16.3 69.6
Lopez Mariangel Brighton 13.3 13.4 12.3 13.4 17.3 69.7
Memita Dawn Olympus 11.3 13.4 13.3 13.4 18.4 69.8
Kazmar Zakray Farmington 20.9 20.9 20.9 20.9 20.9 104.5



OPEN CONGRESS FINAL PLACES
places first name last name school judge 1 judge 2 judge 3 judge 4 parli judge 1 judge 2 parli total
10th kimball mumford woodscross 7.1 4.1 1.2 1.1 6.2 8.2 10.2 11.2 41.2
9th Anthony Olvera Bountiful 7.3 8.3 3.1 7.2 3.1 13.2 3.1 3.1 48.4
8th tyler sunde brighton 13.3 5.2 7.2 5.2 2.1 2.1 5.1 6.2 46.4
7th Seth Nielson Copper Hills 2.1 1.1 9.3 10.1 2.1 4.2 13.2 4.2 46.3
6th jon may praedam indepentent 9.1 1.1 2.2 2.2 1.1 13.3 4.1 12.1 45.2
5th Isabel Philiips Alta 13.4 2.1 1.1 8.1 1.1 6.1 12.2 1.1 45.2
4th jake garrad woodscross 4.2 3.1 3.1 4.1 3.1 7.1 8.2 7.3 40.2
3rd Brenten Bowman Logan 1.1 3.1 4.1 9.2 7.2 9.2 1.1 2.2 37.2
2nd alyssa beckstead copper hills 1.1 2.1 5.1 9.2 2.1 3.1 7.2 2.1 32
1st riley king praedam independent 2.1 1.1 1.1 3.1 1.1 13.3 2.1 8.1 32



last name first name school judge 1 judge 2 judge 3 judge 4
beckstead alyssa copper hills 1.1 2.1 5.1 9.2
king riley praedam independent 2.1 1.1 1.1 3.1
Bowman Brenten Logan 1.1 3.1 4.1 9.2
garrad jake woodscross 4.2 3.1 3.1 4.1
mumford kimball woodscross 7.1 4.1 1.2 1.1
may jon praedam indepentent 9.1 1.1 2.2 2.2
Philiips Isabel Alta 13.4 2.1 1.1 8.1
Nielson Seth Copper Hills 2.1 1.1 9.3 10.1
sunde tyler brighton 13.3 5.2 7.2 5.2
Olvera Anthony Bountiful 7.3 8.3 3.1 7.2
waugh owen logan 10.2 6.2 2.1 6.2
Urey Scarlet Green Canyon 4.1 5.2 6.2 3.1
mills emma grand county 5.2 4.1 7.3 5.2
sowder sinor aidan logan 6.1 2.1 6.2 4.2
ross daniel alta 5.1 3.1 4.2 9.2
martinez ty grand county 3.1 7.2 3.2 10.2
Morgan Seviah Hunter 12.4 4.2 5.2 6.2
kimball parker davis 6.2 11.3 9.3 2.1



parli judge 1 judge 2 parli total
2.1 3.1 7.2 2.1 32
1.1 13.3 2.1 8.1 32
7.2 9.2 1.1 2.2 37.2
3.1 7.1 8.2 7.3 40.2
6.2 8.2 10.2 11.2 50.2
1.1 13.3 4.1 12.1 45.2
1.1 6.1 12.2 1.1 45.2
2.1 4.2 13.2 4.2 46.3
2.1 2.1 5.1 6.2 46.4
3.1 13.2 3.1 3.1 48.4
5.2 1.1 9.2 9.3 49.5
6.2 10.2 11.2 5.2 51.4
6.2 13.3 6.2 15.2 62.7
7.2 12.2 13.3 13.2 64.5

12.2 5.1 13.2 17.2 69.3
8.2 11.2 13.3 16.2 72.6
5.1 13.3 13.1 14.2 73.7
7.3 13.3 13.3 18.3 81.1



last name first name school judge 1 judge 2 judge 3 judge 4 parli total
Bowman Brenten Logan 1.1 3.1 4.1 9.2 7.2 24.7
Nielson Seth Copper Hills 2.1 1.1 9.3 10.1 2.1 24.7
Urey Scarlet Green Canyon 4.1 5.2 6.2 3.1 6.2 24.8
Philiips Isabel Alta 13.4 2.1 1.1 8.1 1.1 25.8
Olvera Anthony Bountiful 7.3 8.3 3.1 7.2 3.1 29
Morgan Seviah Hunter 12.4 4.2 5.2 6.2 5.1 33.1
Irelend Asher Lone Peak 5.2 12.3 7.3 1.1 9.2 35.1
Hsu Debbie Park City 6.2 13.3 8.2 2.1 8.2 38
Curdy Jacob Logan 8.3 13.3 2.2 5.2 12.3 41.3
Murray Grant Park City 11.4 6.2 11.2 13.1 4.1 46
Mathias Bianca West 3.1 7.3 13.4 13.4 14.3 51.5
Gonzalez Jeffrey Jordan 10.4 10.3 10.3 13.2 10.2 54.4
Zegarra Yali Clearfield 13.4 13.3 12.3 4.2 11.3 54.5
Haaga Suyer Olympus 13.4 11.3 11.2 12.2 13.3 61.4
Sever Haley Crimson 13.4 9.3 13.3 13.3 15.3 64.6
Thompson-Clark Skye Northridge 13.4 13.4 12.3 11.2 17.4 67.7
Marin Saffron Elko 9.3 13.4 13.4 13.4 18.4 67.9
Livingston Colton Davis 13.4 13.4 13.4 13.4 16.4 70
Whittaker Sage Brighton 13.4 13.4 13.4 13.4 19.4 73
Parkin Lily Juab 13.4 13.4 13.4 13.4 20.4 74
Tejada Javier Hunter 13.4 13.4 13.4 13.4 21.4 75



last name first name school judge 1 judge 2 judge 3 judge 4 parli total
king riley praedam independent 2.1 1.1 1.1 3.1 1.1 8.5
garrad jake woodscross 4.2 3.1 3.1 4.1 3.1 17.6
beckstead alyssa copper hills 1.1 2.1 5.1 9.2 2.1 19.6
mills emma grand county 5.2 4.1 7.3 5.2 6.2 28
waugh owen logan 10.2 6.2 2.1 6.2 5.2 29.9
kimball parker davis 6.2 11.3 9.3 2.1 7.3 36.2
dunn andrew hunter 13.4 13.4 6.2 7.2 4.1 44.3
hessel paige park city 13.4 9.3 10.3 1.1 11.3 45.4
pearson zane idaho falls 9.3 13.2 4.2 13.4 8.2 48.3
thomas Katon juab 7.2 10.3 13.4 11.4 9.3 51.6
berry preston olympus 3.2 12.3 13.3 13.4 10.2 52.4
zilka mauraya alta 11.3 8.2 12.3 8.3 13.3 53.4
bray parker northridge 12.3 7.3 11.3 10.3 12.3 53.5
almisfer ayat hillcrest 8.3 13.4 8.3 12.4 14.3 56.7
bond erick elko 13.4 13.4 13.4 13.4 15.4 69
mcjunkin zoey elko 13.4 13.4 13.4 13.4 16.4 70
melin brittney park city 13.4 13.4 13.4 13.4 17.4 71
adams zach brighton 13.4 13.4 13.4 13.4 18.4 72
loera-pena christopher hunter 13.4 13.4 13.4 13.4 19.4 73
thomson colton juab 13.4 13.4 13.3 13.4 20.4 73.9
brader loryn crimson 13.4 13.4 13.4 13.4 21.4 75



last name first name school judge 1 judge 2 judge 3 judge 4 parli total
may jon praedam indepentent 9.1 1.1 2.2 2.2 1.1 15.7
mumford kimball woodscross 7.1 4.1 1.2 1.1 6.2 19.7
sowder sinor aidan logan 6.1 2.1 6.2 4.2 7.2 25.8
martinez ty grand county 3.1 7.2 3.2 10.2 8.2 31.9
sunde tyler brighton 13.3 5.2 7.2 5.2 2.1 33
ross daniel alta 5.1 3.1 4.2 9.2 12.2 33.8
lathrop jessica alta 4.1 11.2 13.4 13.3 3.1 45.1
gavito zoey logan 11.2 8.2 8.2 8.3 10.2 46.1
mortenson bruce copper hills 2.1 6.2 13.4 13.3 11.2 46.2
eggleton ethan Brighton 1.1 10.3 13.4 13.3 9.2 47.3
young kaitlin northridge 8.2 13.3 13.4 13.4 4.1 52.4
leavitt hunter olympus 13.3 12.2 11.3 12.3 5.1 54.2
england claire green canyon 10.2 13.3 5.2 13.3 13.2 55.2
kirkwood jackson cottonwood 13.3 13.4 9.3 3.2 16.3 55.5
thomson tyler juab 12.2 9.3 12.3 11.3 15.3 60.4
vo jordan hunter 13.3 13.4 10.3 6.3 17.3 60.6
brown jonathen elko 13.3 13.4 13.3 7.3 18.3 65.6
phillipe olivia jordan 13.3 13.3 13.4 13.3 14.3 67.6
bargowski bryce park city 13.3 13.3 13.4 13.4 19.3 72.7
parkin teiya juab 13.3 13.4 13.4 13.4 20.3 73.8
Loris Tucker Crimson 13.3 13.4 13.4 13.4 21.4 74.9
kim luke hillcrest 20.9 20.9 20.9 20.9 20.9 104.5



OPEN SWEEPSTAKES PLACING
last name first name school judge 1 judge 2 judge 3 judge 4 parli total

king riley praedam independent 2.1 1.1 1.1 3.1 1.1 8.5
may jon praedam indepentent 9.1 1.1 2.2 2.2 1.1 15.7
garrad jake woodscross 4.2 3.1 3.1 4.1 3.1 17.6
beckstead alyssa copper hills 1.1 2.1 5.1 9.2 2.1 19.6
mumford kimball woodscross 7.1 4.1 1.2 1.1 6.2 19.7
Bowman Brenten Logan 1.1 3.1 4.1 9.2 7.2 24.7
Nielson Seth Copper Hills 2.1 1.1 9.3 10.1 2.1 24.7
Urey Scarlet Green Canyon 4.1 5.2 6.2 3.1 6.2 24.8
sowder sinor aidan logan 6.1 2.1 6.2 4.2 7.2 25.8
Philiips Isabel Alta 13.4 2.1 1.1 8.1 1.1 25.8
mills emma grand county 5.2 4.1 7.3 5.2 6.2 28
Olvera Anthony Bountiful 7.3 8.3 3.1 7.2 3.1 29
waugh owen logan 10.2 6.2 2.1 6.2 5.2 29.9
martinez ty grand county 3.1 7.2 3.2 10.2 8.2 31.9
sunde tyler brighton 13.3 5.2 7.2 5.2 2.1 33
Morgan Seviah Hunter 12.4 4.2 5.2 6.2 5.1 33.1

ross daniel alta 5.1 3.1 4.2 9.2 12.2 33.8
Irelend Asher Lone Peak 5.2 12.3 7.3 1.1 9.2 35.1
kimball parker davis 6.2 11.3 9.3 2.1 7.3 36.2
Hsu Debbie Park City 6.2 13.3 8.2 2.1 8.2 38
Curdy Jacob Logan 8.3 13.3 2.2 5.2 12.3 41.3
dunn andrew hunter 13.4 13.4 6.2 7.2 4.1 44.3
lathrop jessica alta 4.1 11.2 13.4 13.3 3.1 45.1
hessel paige park city 13.4 9.3 10.3 1.1 11.3 45.4
Murray Grant Park City 11.4 6.2 11.2 13.1 4.1 46
gavito zoey logan 11.2 8.2 8.2 8.3 10.2 46.1
mortenson bruce copper hills 2.1 6.2 13.4 13.3 11.2 46.2
eggleton ethan Brighton 1.1 10.3 13.4 13.3 9.2 47.3
pearson zane idaho falls 9.3 13.2 4.2 13.4 8.2 48.3
Mathias Bianca West 3.1 7.3 13.4 13.4 14.3 51.5
thomas Katon juab 7.2 10.3 13.4 11.4 9.3 51.6
young kaitlin northridge 8.2 13.3 13.4 13.4 4.1 52.4

berry preston olympus 3.2 12.3 13.3 13.4 10.2 52.4
zilka mauraya alta 11.3 8.2 12.3 8.3 13.3 53.4
bray parker northridge 12.3 7.3 11.3 10.3 12.3 53.5



leavitt hunter olympus 13.3 12.2 11.3 12.3 5.1 54.2
Gonzalez Jeffrey Jordan 10.4 10.3 10.3 13.2 10.2 54.4
Zegarra Yali Clearfield 13.4 13.3 12.3 4.2 11.3 54.5
england claire green canyon 10.2 13.3 5.2 13.3 13.2 55.2
kirkwood jackson cottonwood 13.3 13.4 9.3 3.2 16.3 55.5
almisfer ayat hillcrest 8.3 13.4 8.3 12.4 14.3 56.7
thomson tyler juab 12.2 9.3 12.3 11.3 15.3 60.4
vo jordan hunter 13.3 13.4 10.3 6.3 17.3 60.6
Haaga Suyer Olympus 13.4 11.3 11.2 12.2 13.3 61.4
Sever Haley Crimson 13.4 9.3 13.3 13.3 15.3 64.6
brown jonathen elko 13.3 13.4 13.3 7.3 18.3 65.6
phillipe olivia jordan 13.3 13.3 13.4 13.3 14.3 67.6
Thompson-Clark Skye Northridge 13.4 13.4 12.3 11.2 17.4 67.7

Marin Saffron Elko 9.3 13.4 13.4 13.4 18.4 67.9
bond erick elko 13.4 13.4 13.4 13.4 15.4 69
Livingston Colton Davis 13.4 13.4 13.4 13.4 16.4 70
mcjunkin zoey elko 13.4 13.4 13.4 13.4 16.4 70
melin brittney park city 13.4 13.4 13.4 13.4 17.4 71
adams zach brighton 13.4 13.4 13.4 13.4 18.4 72
bargowski bryce park city 13.3 13.3 13.4 13.4 19.3 72.7
loera-pena christopher hunter 13.4 13.4 13.4 13.4 19.4 73
Whittaker Sage Brighton 13.4 13.4 13.4 13.4 19.4 73
parkin teiya juab 13.3 13.4 13.4 13.4 20.3 73.8
thomson colton juab 13.4 13.4 13.3 13.4 20.4 73.9
Parkin Lily Juab 13.4 13.4 13.4 13.4 20.4 74
Loris Tucker Crimson 13.3 13.4 13.4 13.4 21.4 74.9
brader loryn crimson 13.4 13.4 13.4 13.4 21.4 75
Tejada Javier Hunter 13.4 13.4 13.4 13.4 21.4 75
kim luke hillcrest 20.9 20.9 20.9 20.9 20.9 104.5




